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AUGUSTANA VIKINGS YEAR-BY-YEAR RECORDS

DUAL CCIW NCAA
YEAR W-L-T FINISH FINISH COACH CAPTAINS
1959 4-3-0 - - L.C. Brissman -
1960 3-3-0 4th - L.C. Brissman -
1961 2-3-0 4th - L.C. Brissman -
1962 2-3-0 - - L.C. Brissman Del Gustafson
1963 3-4-0 4th - L.C. Brissman Del Gustafson
1964 2-6-0 5th - L.C. Brissman John Coolidge
1965 5-6-0 3rd - Armin Pipho John Coolidge
1966 7-5-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Gale Miller
1967 6-1-0 2nd 17th Paul Olsen Gale Miller
1968 4-4-0 4th - Paul Olsen Marty Creager
1969 4-2-0 1st 19th Paul Olsen Marty Creager
1970 6-1-0 1st 12th Paul Olsen Mark Pealstrom, Bob P. Wilson
1971 2-1-0 3rd 9th Paul Olsen Bob D. Wilson
1972 3-3-0 3rd 10th Paul Olsen Wayne Wille, Paul Pearson, Craig Stitt
1973 4-1-1 3rd 6th Paul Olsen John O’Connor, Fred Whiteside
1974 2-3-0 2nd 5th Paul Olsen John Maxon, Dennis Dempsey
1975 2-4-0 3rd 17th Paul Olsen Brian Brown
1976 3-3-0 2nd 14th Paul Olsen Tim Garrity
1977 4-2-0 2nd 22nd Paul Olsen John Hammermeister, Steve Sandino
1978 2-4-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Duane Peterson
1979 0-4-0 2nd 4th Paul Olsen Rob Jensen, John Isbell
1980 0-1-1 2nd 2nd Paul Olsen Tony Hurd
1981 0-4-0 2nd 17th Paul Olsen Brian Elam
1982 1-1-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Steve Pugsley
1983 1-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Tom Lawrence
1984 1-1-0 3rd 9th Paul Olsen Eric Volkert, Shemi Sabag
1985 1-1-0 4th - Paul Olsen Tom Krieger
1986 3-0-0 2nd 8th Paul Olsen Tony VanDeWalle, John Pomier
1987 1-1-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Jeff Hartman, Dave Terronez
1988 2-4-0 2nd 19th Paul Olsen Jeff Hartman, Wilke Stadeker, Sergio Villareal, Dave
Terronez
1989 0-2-0 2nd 11th Paul Olsen Dave Terronez, Jeff Kollmeyer
1990 0-1-0 2nd 11th Paul Olsen Randy Benesh, Josh Favus, Kevin Severson, Dan Simpson
1991 4-2-0 2nd 11th Paul Olsen Josh Favus, Trent Morrell, Dan Simpson
1992 3-0-0 2nd 5th Paul Olsen Josh Favus, Trent Morrell, Dan Peters, Steve Worden
1993 1-0-0 2nd 9th Paul Olsen Sandu Rebenciuc, Kirby Winn
1994 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Eric Belby, Doug Bickford
1995 1-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Eric Budde, David Claassen, Nate Roe
1996 0-0-0 2nd 10th Paul Olsen Ambo Bati, Nate Roe
1997 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Joe Erb, Jeff Adams, Matt Pedersen
1998 0-0-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Kent Anderson, Mark Anderson
1999 0-0-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Larry Gant, David Quale, David Martinez
2000 0-0-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Brad Slupianek, Brian Jackson
2001 1-0-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Rudy Kovachevich, Craig Lawrence
2002 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Will Dwyer, Jeff Paul, Steve Wahl
2003 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Randy Bill, Ryan Chapman, Chris Coon
2004 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Nick Johnson, Mike Fusco
2005 0-0-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Jake Shaver, Dustin Marquis, Adam Houghton
2006 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Jeff Bailey, Tim Frey, Tony Clavio
2007 0-0-0 2nd 15th Paul Olsen Brad Holehan, Dan Leonard, Josh Sharko
2008 0-0-0 2nd 21st Paul Olsen Andy Kubiak, Kenny Slocum
2009 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Brian Hart, Dan Bailey, Chris Zook
2010 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Matt Bowman, Sean Carmody, Brad Keating
2011 0-0-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Thomas Christian, Mike Tisza
2012 0-0-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Jonathan Smith, Brian Pollastrini, Tommy Harris
2013 0-0-0 3rd - Paul Olsen Tyler Busch, Isaac Trostle
2014 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Andrew Brimeyer, Nick Gornick, Alex Odenkirk
2015 0-0-0 2nd 20th Paul Olsen Keith Sands, Dan Popek
2016 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Thomas, Bernard, Stephen Lavelle, Tanner Osing
2017 0-0-0 2nd - Paul Olsen Mitchell Johnson
2018 0-0-0 3rd - Jake Shaver Brandon Wilkerson, Rob Williams
2019 0-0-0 5th - Jake Shaver Cameron Shotton, Justin Verlinden
2020 0-0-0 Canceled Canceled Jake Shaver Jackson Mainellis, Josh Teets
2021 0-0-0 2nd 9th Jake Shaver Karsten Zielinski
2022 Ethan Gray



NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

YEAR
1988
1989
1991

NAME

Dave Terronez
Dave Terronez
Sandu Rebenciuc

OLYMPIC PERFORMERS

YEAR

NAME NATION

SITE

OLYMPIAD

EVENT

1984

Shemi Sabag Israel

Los Angeles, CA

XXIII

AUGUSTANA NCAA DIVISION III ALL-AMERICANS

13; John O’Connor,

Tony Hurd, 16; Rob Jensen, 25

1
8; Trent Morrell,
3

4; Dave Nellis, 31

YEAR NAME - PLACE

1973 Fred Whiteside,
1974 Dan Copper, 5
1975 Dan Copper, 24
1976 Dan Copper, 3
1979

1980 Rob Jensen, 8
1981 Steve Gramsch, 24
1983 Shemi Sabag, 8
1984 Shemi Sabag, 21
1986 Tony VanDeWalle, 13
1987 Dave Terronez, 19
1988 Dave Terronez, 1
1989 Dave Terronez, 1
1991 Sandu Rebenciuc,
1992 Sandu Rebenciuc,
1993 Sandu Rebenciuc,
1994 Ambo Bati, 14
1995 Ambo Bati,

1996 Ambo Bati,

2010 Matt Bowman,

2012 Jonathan Smith, 34

19

18

COURSE RECORDS SET BY AUGUSTANA RUNNERS

Marathon

COURSE RECORD HOLDER DISTANCE TIME YEAR
Rockford College Gale Miller 4 miles 21:14 1966
Beloit College Bob P. Wilson 4 miles 21:13 1967
Western Illinois Bob P. Wilson 4 miles 21:18 1968
Wis-Whitewater Bob P. Wilson 5 miles 26:47 1970
Grinnell (Les Duke) Mark Pealstrom 4 miles 20:48 1970
Carroll Mark Pealstrom 4.9 miles 24:13 1970
NE Missouri State John O’ Connor 4 miles 20:30 1973
Credit Island Park Dan Copper 5 miles 24:24 1974
Credit Island Park Shemi Sabag 4 miles 19:33 1984
Credit Island Park Tony VanDeWalle 5 miles 24:12 1986
Washington U. Tony VanDeWalle 5 miles 25:26 1986
Washington U. Dave Terronez 5 miles 24:43 1988
Highland Springs Dave Terronez 5 miles 23:58 1989
Illinois State Sandu Rebenciuc 5 miles 24:24 1992
Grinnell Invite Ambo Bati 5 miles 26:43 1994
Grinnell Invite Ambo Bati 5 miles 24:48 1996
Luther Invite Ambo Bati 4 miles 19:47 1996
Augustana Invite Ambo Bati 5 miles 24:15 1996
Midwest Regional Ambo Bati 5 miles 23:52 1996
Emeis Park Rudy Kovachevich 4 miles 20:29 2001



AUGUSTANA RUNNERS IN CCIW TOP 10

I oW I

7

6

Mark Schafer - 10
5; Mark Pealstrom - 6; Bob P. Wilson - 7; Marty Creager - 10
3; Mark Pealstrom - 6

- 2; Mark Pealstrom - 3; Craig Stitt - 10
Mark Pealstrom - 1; Bob P. Wilson - 4; Wayne Wille - 8
Bob D. Wilson - 5; Wayne Wille - 8; Fred Whiteside - 10
John O’Connor - 5; Wayne Wille - 9

John O’Conner - 5; Fred Whiteside - 6

Dan Copper - 5; Brian Brown - 7

Duane Peterson - 8; John Hammermeister - 9

Rob Jensen - 5; Duane Peterson - 8; John Isbell - 9
Rob Jensen - 6; Tony Hurd - 8

Tony Hurd - 3; Steve Pugsley - 4; Brad Fryer - 5
Steve Gramsch - 4; Eric Volkert - 10

Mahlon Erickson - 6; Steve Gramsch - 9

Shemi Sabag - 2; Tony VanDeWalle - 9

1
e
e

7
4; John Pommier - 8; Dave Terronez - 10

; Randy Benesh - 7

; Josh Favus - 4

1; Trent Morrell - 3; Josh Favus - 9

- 1; Trent Morrell - 4; Dan Simpson - 8; Greg Alderman - 9
3; Sandu Rebenciuc - 4; Josh Favus - 10

[ e« ) |

Sandu Rebenciuc - 5; Ambo Bati - 8; John Sillery - 10

Ambo Bati - 3; Dave Nellis - 6
Ambo Bati - 1; David Nellis - 4; Nate Roe - 10

Rudy Kovachevich - 4; Randy Bill - 6

Dan Leonard - 5; Adam Houghton - 8
Tim Frey - 6; Jeff Bailey - 8
Dan Leonard - 7; Andy Kubiak - 9

0

Matt Bowman - 9; Jonathan Smith - 10

Jonathan Smith - 5; Keith Sands - 10

9
9

Ethan Koch - 4; Keith Sands - 6; Tanner Osing - 8
Tanner Osing - 7; Mitchell Johnson - 10

Mitchell Johnson - 9; Brandon Wilkerson - 10
Brandon Wilkerson - 10

YEAR NAME - PLACE
1963 Del Gustafson
1965 Gale Miller -
1966 Gale Miller -
1967 Greg Aubinger
1968 Bob P. Wilson
1969 Bob P. Wilson
1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975 Dan Copper - 2
1976 Dan Copper - 2
1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984 Shemi Sabag -
1985 Tony VanDeWall
1986 Tony VanDeWall
1987 Dave Terronez
1988 Dave Terronez
1989 Dave Terronez
1990 Sandu Rebenciuc
1991 Sandu Rebenciuc
1992 Trent Morrell
1993

1994 Ambo Bati - 2
1995

1996

1999 Brad Slupianek - 10
2001

2003 Randy Bill - 3
2004 Adam Houghton - 10
2005

2006

2007

2009 Chris Zook - 1
2010

2011 Jonathan Smith - 10
2012

2013 Keith Sands -
2014 Keith Sands -
2015

2016

2017

2018

2021 Michael Gille - 4
NOTE:

The 1963 race was 3.5 miles long and the races from 1965 through
1968 were 4.0 miles long...From 1969 until the present the races are 5.0
miles or 8 kilometers.



AUGUSTANA TEAM HONOR ROLLS

Listed below is a compilation of all the Augustana cross country teams which have participated in the NCAA
College Division and NCAA Division III national meets.

NCAA COLLEGE DIVISION

YEAR FINISH TEAM MEMBERS (INDIVIDUAL FINISH)

1967 17th Greg Aubinger (43), Mark Pealstrom (76), Marty Creager (109), Bob P. Wilson (111), Rich
Hansen (193), Tim Stumm (231)

1969 19th Bob P. Wilson (29), Mark Pealstrom (42), Craig Stitt (145), Steve Wacaser (157), Paul
Pearson (238), Rich Hansen (241), Wayne Wille (279)

1970 12th Bob P. Wilson (28), Mark Pealstrom (39), John O’Connor (101), Wayne Wille (110), Bob D.
Wilson (140), Carl Crawford (155), Craig Stitt (195)

1971 9th Bob D. Wilson (56), Wayne Wille (68), Craig Stitt (87), John O’Connor (132), Paul Pearson
(136) , Fred Whiteside (160), Steve Thompson (212)

1972 10th Wayne Wille (47), John O’Connor (67), Craig Stitt (112), Fred Whiteside (118), Tim Garrity

NCAA DIVISION III

(133), Al Anderson (157), Carl Crawford (198)

YEAR FINISH TEAM MEMBERS (INDIVIDUAL FINISH)

1973 6th Fred Whiteside (13), John O’Connor (19), Tim Garrity (57), Dennis Dempsey (65), Lou
Marovitch (114), John Maxson (115), Mark Taylor (166)

1974 5th Dan Copper (5), Fred Whiteside (32), Brian Brown (36), Dennis Dempsey (83), John
Hammermeister (100), Tim Garrity (116), Don Molenda (160)

1975 17th Dan Copper (24), Don Molenda (79), Brian Brown (101), Pat Fortney (154), Bruce Hall (171),
Dave Scott (194), Chuck Christiansen (231)

1976 14th Dan Copper (3), Jeff McCoy (99), John Hammermeister (121), Tim Garrity (122), Bruce Hall
(128) , Tony Hurd (185), Rich Moore (204)

1977 22nd John Hammermeister (32), Jeff McCoy (76), Duane Peterson (151), Bruce Hall (185), Steve
Sandino (213), Tony Hurd (247), Rich Moore (263)

1979 4th Tony Hurd (16), Rob Jensen (25), John Isbell (32), Brad Fryer (42), Steve Pugsley (87),
Brian Elam (184), Dave Wrath (190)

1980 2nd Rob Jensen (8), Brad Fryer (28), Tony Hurd (29), Steve Pugsley (48), Steve Gramsch (63),
Karl Huff (77), Craig Hayden (94)

1981 17th Steve Gramsch (24), Eric Volkert (107), Bob Anderson (119), Mike Sakach (133), Ricci
Washburn (137), Karl Huff (153), Marshall Parks (183)

1984 9th Shemi Sabag (21), Tony VanDeWalle (45), Eric Volkert (63), Doug Sand (98), Tom Krieger
(104) , John Pommier (141), Mike Sakach (158)

1986 8th Tony VanDeWalle (13), Randy Benesh (30), Dave Terronez (78), Dean Bacon (125), Joh Pommier
(140) , Jim Sundeen (150), Dave Dalzell (157)

1988 19th Dave Terronez (1), Josh Favus (91), Dean Bacon (131), Dan Simpson (153), Randy Benesh
(162)

1989 11th Dave Terronez (1), Josh Favus (40), Dan Simpson (106), Greg Alderman (114), Charlie
Grundstrom (150), Greg Mills (167), Darren Kerschieter (168)

1990 11th Sandu Rebenciuc (47), Trent Morrell (62), Josh Favus (75), Dan Simpson (90), Steve Worden
(136)

1991 11th Sandu Rebenciuc (1), Trent Morrell (29), Dan Simpson (88), Greg Alderman (109), Chris
Wilkinson (138), Charlie Grundstrom (139), Kirby Winn (162)

1992 5th Sandu Rebenciuc (9), Trent Morrell (18), Josh Favus (45), Steve Worden (82), John Sillery
(110) , Dan Peters (160), Chris Wilkinson (181)

1993 9th Sandu Rebenciuc (3), Ambo Bati (45), Dave Nellis (89), John Sillery (95), Jerry Parkinson
(141) , Doug Bickford (144), Nate Roe (153)

1996 10th Ambo Bati (4), David Nellis (31), Kent Anderson (80), Matt Pedersen (104), Nate Roe,
(129) , Larry Gant (153), Dave Claassen (156)

2007 15th Dan Leonard (86), Brad Holehan (99), Chris Zook (121), Matt Bowman (130), Andy Kubiak
(134) , Dan Bailey (215), Brian Hart (247)

2008 21st Chris Zook, (50), Matt Bowman (89), Andy Kubiak (143), Sean Carmody (217), Billy Wisser
(219), Billy TenBusch (242), Dan Bailey (262)

2015 20th Keith Sands (41), Tanner Osing (43), Ethan Koch (45), Mitchell Johnson (156), Stephen

Lavelle (176), Dan Popek (180), Brian Lovejoy (201)

VIKING INDIVIDUAL NATIONAL QUALIFIERS

YEAR NAME (FINISH) 1997 Kent Anderson (99)
1982 Mahlon Erickson (124) 2009 Chris Zook (62)
1983 Shemi Sabag (8) 2010 Matt Bowman (32)
1987 Dave Terronez (19) 2011 Mike Tisza (110)
1994 Ambo Bati (14) 2013 John Smith (34)
1995 Ambo Bati (3), Dave Nellis (101), 2016 Tanner Osing (42)

Nate Roe (123)



AUGUSTANA SCHOOL RECORDS
VARSITY

4 mile - Shemi Sabag 19:04 1984

8000 m - Ambo Bati 23:52 1996

6000 m - Brandon Wilkerson 18:53.3 2018

FRESHMEN

4 mile - Tim Garrity 20:00, 1972; Dan Copper 20:00,
5 mile (roads) - Dave Terronez 24:00, 1986; 5 mile (park)

CREDIT ISLAND ROAD COURSE
5 mile - Tony VanDeWalle 24:12, 1986

CREDIT ISLAND WEST COURSE
5 mile - Dan Copper 24:24, 1974

CREDIT ISLAND EAST COURSE
5 miles - Sandu Rebenciuc 24:36, 1991

8000 METER HOME COURSE TOTAL TIME

1980 NCAA Division III Midwest Regional
at Credit Island Park - Davenport, Iowa
Tony Hurd 24:30

Steve Pugsley 24:42

Brad Fryer 24:44

Karl Huff 25:05

Brian Elam 25:40

TOP FIVE TIME 2:04:41

Tony Strom 25:59

Dave Jones 26:30

TOP SEVEN TIME 2:57:10

ALL-TIME AUGUSTANA AWARD WINNERS

MOST VALLUABLE

1960 Leland Lindquist

1961

1962 Del Gustafson

1963 Del Gustafson

1964 John Coolidge

1965 Gale Miller

1966 Gale Miller

1967 Greg Aubinger

1968 Bob P. Wilson

1969 Bob P. Wilson

1970 Bob P. Wilson

1971 John O’ Connor

1972 Wayne Wille & John O’Connor
1973 John O’ Connor

1974 Dan Copper & Fred Whiteside

1975 Brian Brown
1976 Dan Copper
1977 John Hammermeister

1978 John Isbell & Rob Jensen
1979 Rob Jensen & Tony Hurd
1980 Tony Hurd

1981 Steve Gramsch

1982 Mahlon Erickson

1983 Shemi Sabag

1984 Shemi Sabag

1985 Tony VanDeWalle

1986 Tony VanDeWalle

1987 Dave Terronez
1988 Dave Terronez
1989 Dave Terronez

1990 Sandu Rebenciuc

1991 Sandu Rebenciuc

1992 Sandu Rebenciuc

1993 Ambo Bati

1994 Ambo Bati

1995 Ambo Bati/Dave Nellis
1996 Ambo Bati

1997 Kent Anderson

1998 David Martinez

- Dan Copper 24:55, 1973

8000 METER TOTAL TIME
1992 NCAA Division III Midwest Regional
at LaCrosse, Wisconsin
Sandu Rebenciuc 24:14
Trent Morrell 24:24
Josh Favus 24:59

Chris Wilkinson 25:27
John Sillery 25:33

TOP FIVE TIME 2:04.34
Steve Worden 25:33

Dan Peters 26:05

TOP SEVEN TIME 2:56.12

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

MOST

Brad Slupianek
Rudy Kovachevich
Rudy Kovachevich
Randy Bill

Randy Bill

Nick Johnson
Adam Houghton
Tim Frey

Dan Leonard
Andy Kubiak, Chris Zook, Matt Bowman
Chris Zook

Matt Bowman

Mike Tisza
Jonathan Smith
Keith Sands
Keith Sands
Keith Sands
Tanner Osing
Mitchell Johnson
Brandon Wilkerson
Josh Teets

IMPROVED

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

Mark Schaefer
Tim Stumm
Arnie Mason
Rich Mason
Wayne Wille
Paul Pearson
Carl Crawford
Dennis Dempsey
Brian Brown
Don Molenda
Jeff McCoy
Duane Peterson
Rich Moore
Tony Hurd
Brad Fryer

Bob Anderson
Dave Jefferson



1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Marshall Parks, Tim Heinze, Doug Roegner
John Pommier

John Pommier

Randy Benesh

Jeff Hartman

D. Kerscheiter, Greg Alderman
Darren Kerscheiter

Steve Worden

John Sillery

Jeff Freed, Chris Wilkinson, Jerry Parkinson,
Doug Bickford

Nate Roe, Jay Brinkman

Eric Sarno

Matt Pedersen, Jeff Adams
Kent Anderson

Jim McDannald

Josh Jones

John Knudson

Matt Delagrange

Dan Finn, Jeff Paul

Dan Erb

Mike Fusco

Andy Mead, Tim Frey

Alex Geocaris, Brad Holehan
Kenny Slocum

Sean Carmody, Henry Lapka, Greg Weigand, Matt

Bowman

Sean Carmody, Ryan Miller
Lucas Westblade

Eric Erspamer, Nathan Smith
Justin Smith

Aaron Trost

Brian Lovejoy

Joseph Puetz

Mitchell Johnson

Thomas Bernard

Justin Verlinden

Jackson Mainellis

Tate Henrikson

MOST VALUABLE FRESHMEN

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

Dan Copper

John Hammermeister

Pat Fortney

Tony Hurd

None

Brian Elam

Steve Pugsley

Tony Strom, Karl Huff

Eric Volkert

Tim Carlson

Tony VanDeWalle

Lincoln Smith, Jim Sundeen
Mike Novak

Dave Terronez

Paul Stroschein

Josh Favus

Dan Peters

Trent Morrell, Carlos Rivera
Erik Nicoson

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Nate Harrison

Dave Nellis

Tony Nooner, Rogelio Amezola
Aaron Borling

Larry Gant

Brad Slupianek

Creston Fenn, K.C. Randall
Steve Wahls

Randy Bill

Ammon Paquette

Adam Houghton

Jeff Bailey

Dan Leonard

Andy Kubiak

Dan Bailey, Chris Zook
Matt Bowman

Mike Tisza

Jonathan Smith

Matt Cwiok, Isaac Trostle
Nick Gornick

Keith Sands

Michael Whaley

Mitchell Johnson

Brandon Wilkerson

Matt Contreras

Josh Teets

Carl Schoenfield

Ethan Gray

Michael Gille

LINCOLN SMITH INSPIRATIONAL

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Kirby Winn

Eric Sarno

David Nellis & Nate Roe

David Nellis

Dave Claassen

Kent Anderson, Mark Anderson

Dave Quale

Chris Sweet

Craig Lawrence

Will Dwyer, Jeff Paul, Drew Vaughn
Ryan Chapman & Dan Erb

Nick Johnson & Jeff Bailey

Nick Stirrett

Tim Frey & Dan Leonard

Brad Holehan

Kenny Slocum

Dan Bailey, Brain Hart, Jeff Miller,
Matt Bowman, Brad Keating

Mike Tisza, Thomas Christian, Billy TenBusch,
Colin Johnson

Jonathan Smith, Brian Pollastrini
Isaac Trostle, Brian Lovejoy
Andrew Brimeyer

Mitchell Johnson

Kevin Claus, Thomas Bernard

Kevin Claus

Rob Williams

Nick Harvey



AUGUSTANA ALL-TIME LETTER WINNERS

NAME - YEARS

HOMETOWN

HIGH SCHOOL

Ackard, Grant - 2021
Adams, Jacob - 2012
Adams, Jeff - 1994-95-96-97
Alanis, Marco - 2018-19-20

Alderman,

Allabastro, Andrew - 2011-12-13

Alsberry,

Greg - 1988-89-90-91

Charles - 1991

Ambrose, Nathan - 2018
Amezola, Rogelio - 1994-95; 97

Anderson,
Anderson,
Anderson,
Anderson,
Anderson,

Al - 1972

Bob - 1981-82

Don E. - 1961-62
Kent - 1995-96-97-98
Mark - 1995-96-97-98

Antongiovanni, Mike - 1988
Aronson, Karl - 1975

Aubinger,

Greg - 1967

Bacon, Dean - 1986-87-88-89
Bacon, Paul - 1987; 89
Bailey, Dan - 2006-07-08-09
Bailey, Jeff - 2003-04-05-06
Bathje, Jack - 2021

Bati, Ambo - 1993-94-95-96
Bayles, Josh - 2009

Beatty, James - 2007

Beausoleil, Logan - 2005; 07-08

Beckman, Peter - 1968

Belby, Eric - 1991-92-93-94
Bell, Grant - 2012-13-14
Benesh, Randy - 1986-87; 89-90
Bennis, Tristan - 2016-17
Bernard, Thomas - 2014-16
Bertram, Ryan - 2011

Bickford,

Doug - 1992-93-94-95

Bill, Randy - 2000-01-02-03
Binegar, Alex - 2020

Bjork, Bryan - 1993

Bodoh, Bart - 1986-87
Bonifer, Brandon - 2013
Borling, Aaron - 1995-96
Bowman, Matt - 2007-08-09-10
Braun, Ehren - 2019

Brimeyer, Andrew - 2011-12-13-14

Brinkman,

Jay - 1993-94-95

Brown, Anthoney - 2019
Brown, Brian - 1972; 74-75
Budde, Eric - 1993-94-95-96
Buerger, Pete - 1972

Burch, John - 2013

Busch, Tyler - 2010-11-12-13

Buttimer,

Keegan - 2014

Carlson, Dave - 1972

Carlson, Tim - 1982-83-84-85
Carlson, Tyler - 2007
Carmody, Sean - 2007-08-09-10
Carroll, Kristian - 2018

Cervantes,
Chandler,

Pedro - 1999
Jason - 1995; 97

Chapman, Ryan - 2000-01-02-03
Christensen, Chuck - 1975-76

Christian,

Thomas - 2008-09-10-11
Claassen, Dave - 1993; 95-96-97

Clark, Steve - 1985

Claus, Kevin - 2015-16-17
Clavio, Tony - 2003-04-05-06
Clayton, Dave - 1996-97
Cleaver, Bob - 1974

Contreras, Matt - 2016-17-18-19

Conway, Dan - 1985

Coolidge,
Coon, Ben

John - 1962-63-64-65
- 2005-06-07

Coon, Chris - 2000-01-02-03
Copper, Dan - 1973-74-75-76

Barrington, Ill.
Palos Heights, Ill.
Coal Valley, Ill.
Morton Grove, Ill.
Normal, Ill.
Countryside, Ill.
Normal, Ill.
Winnebago, Ill.
Sterling, Ill.
Elmhurst, Ill.
Plainfield, Ill.
Malta, Ill.
Normal, Ill.
Villa Park, Ill.
Roselle, Ill.
Rock Island, Ill.
Green Bay, Wis.
New Lenox, Ill.
New Lenox, Ill.
Deerfield, Ill.
Deerfield, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.
Iowa City, Iowa
St. Joseph, Ill.
Antioch, Ill.
Gurnee, Ill.

Rock Island, Ill.
Rock Island, Ill.
Belgrade, Minn.
Yorkville, Ill.
Plainfield, Ill.
Mount Vernon, Iowa
Bolingbrook, Ill.
Palatine, Ill.
Buda, Ill.

East Peoria, Ill.
Marquette, Mich.
Rockford, Ill.
Wheaton, Ill.
Orland Park, Ill.
Elburn, Ill.
Crystal Lake, Ill.
Dubuque, Iowa
Normal, Ill.
Woodhull, Ill.
Aurora, Ill.
Quincy, Ill.
Chicago, Ill.
Orland Park, Ill.
Winnebago, Ill.
Riverside, Ill.
Aurora, Ill.

Rock Island, Ill.
Mt. Morris, Ill.
Winnebago, Ill.

Colorado Springs, Colo.

Dolton, Ill.
Osceola, Ind.
Congerville, Ill.
DeKalb, Ill.

Port Angeles, Wash.
Princeton, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.
Port Byron, Ill.
Orland Park, Ill.
O'Fallon, Ill.
Broadview, Ill.
Chicago, Ill.
Davenport, Iowa
Rock Island, Ill.
Sterling, Ill.
Sterling, Ill.
Mendota, Ill.

Barrington
Stagg
Moline
Niles West
Bloomington
Lyons
University
Winnebago
Sterling

Plainfield

University
Willowbrook
Lake Park
Rock Island

Lincoln-Way
Lincoln-Way
Deerfield
Deerfield
Rockford East
Iowa City West
St. Joseph-Ogden
Antioch

Warren

Rock Island

Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa

Yorkville
Plainfield South
Mount Vernon
Neuqua Valley
Palatine

Bureau Valley
East Peoria
Marquette
Guilford
Glenbard West
Sandburg

Geneva

Crystal Lake Central
Dubuque Senior
Community
Alwood

Oswego

Quincy

Sandburg
Winnebago
Riverside-Brookfield

Rock Island
Oregon
Winnebago

Pine Creek
Thornridge
Marian

Eureka

DeKalb

Port Angeles
Wyanet

Rockford East
Riverdale
Sandburg
O'Fallon

Walther Lutheran
Notre Dame
Davenport Central

Sterling
Sterling
Mendota



Cosentino, Brad - 2001
Crawford, Carl - 1970-71-72
Creager, Marty - 1966-67-68
Cuevas, Santiago - 2021
Cupples, Zac - 2008

Cwiok, Matt - 2010

Dailey, Brett - 1994-95

Daly, Allan - 2015-16

Dalzell, Dave - 1986

Danzy, Nick - 2008;10

Davis, Andrew - 2004

Davis, Neal - 1965-66
Deffenbaugh, Jack - 1986-87; 89
Delagrange, Matt - 2000
Dempsey, Dennis - 1973-74
Depke, Bowen - 1986

Devlin, Jim - 1966

Dietrich, Mitch - 2011-12-13
Doonan, Ryan - 1996

Dresser, Todd - 1997

Driscoll, Neil - 2007

Dwyer, Will - 2000-01-02
Earley, Don - 1994-95-96

Elam, Brian - 1978-79-80-81
Erb, Daniel - 2002-03

Erb, Joe - 1994-95-96-97
Erickson, Mahlon - 1982
Erspamer, Eric - 2009-10
Faith-Rosley, Tim - 2008
Favus, Josh - 1988-89-90-91-92
Fenn, Creston - 1998-99; 01
Finn, Daniel - 2003

Fisher, Matt - 1999-00
Fortney, Pat - 1975-76-77
Francissen, Peter - 2016-17
Franks, Clint - 2002

Franks, Jordan - 2014-15
Freed, Jeff - 1992

Frey, Tim - 2003-04-05-06
Fritsch, Patrick - 2008-09
Fryer, Brad - 1979-80

Fulton, Matt - 2005-06-07-08
Fusco, Michael - 2001-02-03-04
Gallas, Jon - 1994-95; 97
Gant, Larry - 1996-97-98-99
Garcia, Julio - 1969-70-71-72
Gazarek, Alex - 2021

Garrity, Tim - 1972-73-74; 76
Geocaris, Alex - 2005-06-07
Gille, Michael - 2018-19-20-21
Gillhouse, Michael - 2009
Gingras, Garrett - 2010
Gittelman, Brandon - 2008-09-10
Gornick, Nick - 2011-12-13-14
Gorsuch, Alex - 2012

Gorup, Josh - 2020

Gramsch, Steve - 1980-81-82-83
Gray, Ethan - 2020

Gray, Zach - 2016-17

Green, Chad - 1998

Green, Paul - 2008

Grundstrom, Charlie - 1988-89-90-91
Gustafson, Del - 1962-63

Hahn, Allen - 1961

Haley, Steven - 2021

Hall, Bruce - 1975-76-77-78
Hammermeister, John - 1974; 76-77
Hanauer, Robert - 2004

Hansen, Rich - 1967-68-69-70
Harlan, Dan - 1981; 83
Haronik, Dave - 1995

Harris, Tommy - 2009-10-11-12
Hart, Brian - 2006-07-08-09
Hartman, Jeff - 1987-88
Harvey, Nick - 2016-17-18-19
Hayden, Craig - 1980

Heden, Jeff - 1997

Heinze, Tim - 1981; 83
Hendrix, Jerry - 1995-96

Frankfort, Ill.
Springfield, Ill.
Sumner, Iowa
Prospect Heights, Ill.
Ottawa, Ill.

Mt. Prospect, Ill.
Farmington, Ill.
Winnebago, Ill.
Peoria, Ill.
Naperville, Ill.
Chicago, Ill.
Sterling, Ill.
Bloomington, Ill.
North Aurora, Ill.
Roselle, Ill.
Gurnee, Ill.
Crete, Ill.
Quincy, Ill.
Reynolds, Ill.
New Rockford, N.D.
La Grange, Ill.
Park Forest, Ill.
Kewanee, Ill.
Hanna City, Ill.
Winnebago, Ill.
Winnebago, Ill.
Oklahoma City, Okla.
Bartlett, Ill.
Glenview, Ill.
Normal, Ill.
Bettendorf, Iowa
Westmont, Ill.
Carol Stream, Ill.
Sterling, Ill.

St. Charles, Ill.
Port Byron, Ill.
Aledo, Ill.

Rock Island, Ill.

Arlington Heights, Ill.

Bensenville, Ill.
Elmwood, Ill.

Mt. Prospect, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.
Peoria, Ill.

East Moline, Ill.
New York, N.Y.
Wheaton, Ill.
Orion, Ill.
Lincolnshire, Ill.
Roscoe, Ill.
Wheaton, Ill.
Bloomingdale, Ill.
Naperville, Ill.
Elmhurst, Ill.
Elmhurst, Ill.
Wheaton, Ill.
North Aurora, Ill.
Naperville, Ill.
Moline, Ill.

New Boston, Ill.
Lombard, Ill.

New Boston, Ill.
Wahoo, Neb.
Elmhurst, Ill.
Riverside, Ill.
Dolton, Ill.
Calumet City,
East Peoria,
Rock Island,
Elmwood, Ill.
Moline, Ill.
Davenport, Iowa
St. Louis, Mo.
Sherrard, Ill.
Elgin, Ill.
Pittsfield, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.
Aurora, Ill.
Chicago, Ill.

I11.
I11.
I11.

Lincoln-Way

Wheeling

Marquette

Hersey

Farmington

Winnebago

Illinois Valley Central
Naperville Central
Luther North

Bloomington
Waubonsie Valley
Lake Park
Warren

Quincy Notre Dame
Rockridge

Lincoln

Lyons

Rich East
Annawan
Farmington
Winnebago
Winnebago
Northwest Classen
Bartlett
Glenbrook South
University
Pleasant Valley
Westmont
Glenbard North
Sterling

St. Charles North
Riverdale

Mercer County
Alleman

Hersey

Fenton

Elmwood

Hersey

Rockford Christian
Richwoods

United Township

Wheaton Warrenville South

Orion

Stevenson

Harlem

Benet Academy
Glenbard North
Naperville Central
York

York

Wheaton North
Aurora West
Naperville Central
Moline

Westmer

Walther Lutheran
Westmer

Riverside Brookfield
Thornridge

Mendel

East Peoria

Elmwood

Alleman
Assumption
University
Sherrard
Burlington Central
Pittsfield
Rockford Auburn
Aurora West
Steinmetz



Henrikson, Tate - 2019

Herrera, Dan - 2013-14-16
Hilliard, Todd - 1985

Holehan, Bradley - 2004-05-06-07
Houghton, Adam - 2002-03-04-05
Huff, Karl - 1980-81

Huffaker, Kirk - 1991

Hurd, Curt - 2005-06

Hurd, Paul - 2012

Hurd, Tony - 1976-77-78-79-80
Hyde, Tim - 2014; 16-17

Hyser, Joel - 1997

Isbell, John - 1978-79

Jackson, Brian - 1997; 1999-00
Jefferson, Dave - 1984

Jensen, Rob - 1976; 1978-79-80
Johns, Andrew - 2021

Johnson, Brady - 2018-19-20
Johnson, Colin - 2011

Johnson, Mitchell - 2014-15-16-17
Johnson, Nick - 2001-02-03-04
Jones, Dave - 1979-80-81

Jones, Joshua - 1998

Junco, Eric - 2004; 06

Keating, Brad - 2007-08-09-10
Kelly, Alex - 2005-06

Kelly, Joe - 1996; 98
Kerschieter, Darren - 1989
Knudson, John - 1998-99-00-01
Koch, Ethan - 2012-13-14-15
Kollmeyer, Jeff - 1986-87-88-89
Kovachevich, Rudy - 1998-99-00-01
Krieger, Tom - 1983-84-85
Kubiak, Andy - 2005-06-07-08
Kupisch, Andrew - 2005; 07-08
Langridge, Joe - 2021

Lapka, Henry - 2009

Lavelle, Stephen - 2013-14-15-16
Lawrence, Craig - 1999-00-01
Lawrence, Tom - 1981-82-83
Leonard, Daniel - 2004-05-06-07
Ligas, Szymon - 2013
Lillibridge, Greg - 1975-76; 78
Linquist, Leland - 1959-60
Logan, Tom - 1982

Long, Cole - 2021

Lounsberry, Dan - 1963-64-65-66
Lovejoy, Brian - 2013-14-15
Lubben, Todd - 1997

Lundine, Mark - 2017

Lyons, Robert - 2007

Maher, Ryan - 2016

Mainellis, Jackson - 2018-19-20
Mankowski, Mike - 2018-19
Manser, Patrick - 2011
Marchese, Nate - 2000

Marincic, David - 2003
Marovitch, Lou - 1971; 73
Marquis, Dustin - 2002-03-04
Martinez, David - 1996-97-98-99
Mason, Arnie - 1968

Maxson, John - 1973-74

McCoy, Jeff - 1976-77-78
McCready, Ben - 2005

McDannald, Jim - 1995; 97-98
McNicholas, Kyle - 2009; 11-12
Mead, Andy - 2001-02-03
Midgely, Jordan - 2016

Mike Mankowski - 2017

Miller, Gale - 1964-65-66
Miller, George - 1962

Miller, Jeff - 2009

Miller, Ryan - 2007-08-09
Mills, Greg - 1988-98-90-91
Molenda, Dan - 1974-75

Moore, Barrett - 1993

Moore, Randall - 1996-97-98
Moore, Rich - 1975-76-77-78
Moore, Tyler - 2006-07-08

Elgin, Ill.
Geneva, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.
Shorewood, Ill.
Havana, Ill.
Winfield, Ill.
Wheaton, Ill.
Aurora, Ill.
Wilton, Iowa
Aurora, Ill.
Villa Park, Ill.
Dayton, Ind.
Hanna City, Ill.
Bettendorf, Iowa
West Dundee, Ill.
Lansing, Ill.
Palatine, Ill.
Loves Park, Ill.
Deerfield, Ill.
New Berlin, Ill.
New Lenox, Ill.
Mendota, Ill.
Dixon, Ill.
Aurora, Ill.
Cary, Ill.

Rock Island, Ill.
Rock Island, Ill.
Rock Island, Ill.
Joliet, Ill.

Mt. Prospect, Ill.
Pekin, Ill.
Orland Park, Ill.
Canton, Ill.
Bloomington, Ill.

Downers Grove, Ill.

Des Plaines, Ill.
Naperville, Ill.
Park Ridge, Ill.
Rock Island, Ill.
Moline, Ill.
Palatine, Ill.
Peru, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.
Moline, Ill.

Rock Island, Ill.
Joliet, Ill.
Geneseo, Ill.
Chicago, Ill.
Auburn, Ill.
Villa Park, Ill.
Knoxville, Iowa
Naperville, Ill.
Bartlett, Ill.
Gardner, Ill.
Elburn, Ill.
Lisle, Ill.
Peoria, Ill.
Cicero, Ill.
Buda, Ill.
Morrison, Colo.
Galesburg, Ill.
Oregon, Ill.
Roselle, Ill.
Bloomington, Ill.
St. Joseph, Ill.
Orland Park, Ill.
Columbia, S.C.
Geneva, Ill.
Gardner, Ill.
Kalamazoo, Mich.
Dolton, Ill.
Algonquin, Ill.
Crystal Lake, Ill.
Orland Park, Ill.
Burbank, Ill.
Bloomington, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.

North Chicago, Ill.

New Lenox, Ill.

Burlington Central
Geneva

Guilford

Joliet Catholic
Havana

West Chicago
Wheaton Central
Aurora Central Catholic
Wilton

Aurora East
Willowbrook
Belvidere
Farmington
Bettendorf
Dundee

Thornton Fractional South
Palatine

Harlem
Deerfield
Pleasant Plains
Lincoln-Way
Mendota

Amboy

Waubonsie Valley
Cary-Grove
Alleman

Alleman

Rock Island
Joliet Central
Prospect

Pekin

Sandburg

Canton
Bloomington
Downers Grove North
Maine West
Neuqua Valley
Maine South

Rock Island
Moline

Fremd

St. Bede Academy
Guilford

Alleman
Joliet West

Mount Carmel
Auburn
Willowbrook
Knoxville
Naperville Central
South Elgin
Gardner-South Wilmington
St. Charles North
Benet Academy
Richwoods

Morton East
Bureau Valley
Bear Creek

Oregon

Lake Park

Tri-Valley

St. Joseph-Ogden
Sandburg

Riverdale

Geneva

Gardner-South Wilmington

Dundee-Crown

Crystal Lake Central
Brother Rice

Reavis

University

Rockford Lutheran
North Chicago
Lincoln-Way Central



Morrell, Trent - 1990-91-92
Morse, Ed - 1962

Mulick, Mike - 1996-97

Nellis, Dave - 1993-94-95-96
Nelson, Eric - 1995

Nicoson, Erik - 1991-92-93-94
Nietfeldt, David - 1997-97
Noble, Charles - 2007

Nooner, Tony - 1994

Nordstrom, Mark - 1978-79
Noth, Greg - 1987-88-89

Novak, Mike - 1985

Novikov, Vlad - 2012

O’Connor, John - 1970-71-72-73
O’ Flaherty, Dennis - 2011-12
Odenkirk, Alex - 2011-12-13-14
Oliver, Duane - 1961

Oliver, William - 1959

Osing, Tanner - 2013-14-15-16
Papineau, Dan - 1981

Paquette, Ammon - 2001-02-03-04
Parkinson, Jerry - 1991-92-93
Parks, Marshall - 1981; 83
Paul, Jeff - 2000-01-02
Pealstrom, Mark - 1967-68-69-70
Pearson, Paul - 1969; 71-72
Pedersen, Jason - 2002
Pedersen, Matt - 1994-95-96-97
Pehle, Matt - 1998

Peters, Dan - 1991-92
Peterson, Duane - 1975-76-77-78
Pollastrini, Brian - 2009-10-11-12
Pommier, John - 1984-85-86
Popek, Dan - 2012-13-14-15
Prather, Ray - 2002

Prill, Kevin - 2000;02

Puetz, Joseph - 2014

Pugsley, Steve - 1979-80-81-82
Quale, David - 1997-98-99
Randall, Kevin - 1998
Rebenciuc, Sandu - 1990-91-92-93
Ries, Tom - 2006-07-08-09
Riley, Taylor - 2010

Rink, Ed - 1984-85

Rivera Carlos - 1990-91-92-93
Roe, Nate - 1993-94-95-96
Roegner, Doug - 1983

Rogers, Mark - 1972

Roth, Trenton - 1992

Sabag, Shemi - 1983-84

Sakach, Mike - 1981-82-83-84
Saladin, Chris - 2016

Salaway, Mark - 1982

Sand, Doug - 1983-84

Sand, Mitch - 2016

Sandino, Steve - 1975-76-77
Sands, Keith - 2012-13-14-15
Sarno, Eric - 1994

Scanlin, Tim - 2007

Schafer, Mark - 1963-64-65-66
Schamber, James - 1997
Schnaufer, Mark - 1992-93
Schneider, Bob - 1995-96-97-98
Schoenfield, Carl - 2018-19-20-21
Schultz, Jonathon - 2007
Schutman, Ben - 2002-03

Scott, Dave - 1975

Seago, Brad - 1970-71-72
Seaver, Rusty - 1997

Severson, Kevin - 1990

Sharko, Ben - 2010

Sharko, Cody - 2013

Sharko, Josh - 2005-06-07
Shaver, Brandon - 2010

Shaver, Jabon - 2002-04-05
Shipp, Tom - 1979

Shock, Carl - 1997-98

Shotton, Cameron - 2018-19
Showalter, Braxton - 1999

Good Hope, Ill.
Bloomington, Ill.
Glenview, Ill.

West Des Moines, Iowa
Glen Ellyn, Ill.
Normal, Ill.

Grant Park. Ill.

Barrington Hills, Ill.

Joliet, Ill.
Geneseo, Ill.
Wheaton, Ill.
Bettendorf, Iowa
Palatine, Ill.
Springfield, Ill.
Orland Park, Ill.
Tucson, Ariz.
Moline, Ill.
Chicago, Ill.
Havana, Ill.
Herscher, Ill.
Hampton, Ill.
Glen Ellyn, Ill.
Davenport, Iowa
LeClaire, Iowa
Rock Island, Ill.
Thornton, Ill.
Harvard, Ill.
Harvard, Ill.
Manhattan, Ill.
Denver, Colo.
New Windsor, Ill.
Elmhurst, Ill.
Kankakee, Ill.
Minooka, Ill.
Lincoln, Ill.
Muscatine, Iowa
Dunlap, Ill.
Wheaton, Ill.
New London, Minn.
Pecatonica, Ill.
Bucharest, Romania
Iowa City, Iowa
Winnebago, Ill.
Glenview, Ill.
Moline, Ill.
Wheaton, Ill.

La Salle, Ill.
River Forest, Ill.
Pontiac, Ill.
Haifa, Israel
Glen Ellyn, Ill.
Carthage, Mo.
Monmouth, Ill.
Moline, Ill.

Port Byron, Ill.
Streator, Ill.
Silvis, Ill.

Rock Island, Ill.
Mokena, Ill.
Geneseo, Ill.
Glenview, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.
Verona, Wis.
Mundelein, Ill.
Griggsville, Ill.
Bettendorf, Iowa
Barrington, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.
Garden Prairie, Ill.
Worth, Ill.
Elmhurst, Ill.
Elmhurst, Ill.
Elmhurst, Ill.
Bloomington, Ill.
Bloomington, Ill.
Prophetstown, Ill.
Moline, Ill.
Cortland, Ill.
Winfield, I1l.

Northwestern

Glenbrook South
Valley
Glenbard West
Community

Grant Park
Barrington
Joliet Catholic
J.D. Darnall
Wheaton North
Bettendorf
Palatine
Southeast
Sandburg
Ironwood Ridge

Havana

Herscher
United Township
Glenbard South
Davenport West
Pleasant Valley

Harvard
Harvard
Lincoln-Way
Washington
Winola

York

East Ridge
Minooka
Lincoln
Muscatine
Dunlap
Glenbard West
Spicer
Pecatonica

Regina
Winnebago
Maine North
Moline

Wheaton Warrenville South

La Salle-Peru
Pontiac

Benet Academy
Jefferson
Monmouth

Moline

Riverdale
Streator

United Township
Rock Island
Lincoln-Way East

Glenbrook South
Rockford East
Verona

Mundelein
Griggsville-Perry
Bettendorf

Fremd

Belvidere
Marist

York

York

York
University
University
Prophetstown
Moline
DeKalb
Wheaton North



Sillery, John - 1991-92-93
Simo, Matt - 2011; 14

Simpson, Dan - 1988-89-90-91
Slocum, Kenny - 2005-06-07
Slupianek, Brad - 1997-98-99; 01
Smith, Jonathan - 2009-10-11-12
Smith, Justin - 2009-10-11-12
Smith, Lincoln - 1984

Smith, Nathan - 2009-10-11-12
Soeken, Kevin - 1986

Sorenson, Ryan - 2020-21

Spain, Noel - 1990-91

Spring, Rich - 1984

Stadeker, Wilke - 1984-85; 87-88
Stanek, John - 1972-73

Stiglic, Chris - 1988; 90-91
Stirrett, Nick - 2005

Stitt, Craig - 1969-70-71-72
Stockwell, Alex - 2011-12-13
Stratton, William - 1959
Strohschein, Paul - 1987

Strom, Tony - 1980-81

Strote, Severin - 1960-61
Stumm, Tim - 1967

Summerford, Lowell - 1962
Sundeen, Jim - 1984-85-86-87
Susin, John - 2004-05-07

Sweet, Chris - 1997-98-99-00
Taylor, Jacob - 2006

Taylor, Mark - 1973

Teets, Josh - 2017-18-19-20
TenBusch, Billy - 2008-09-10-11
Teresi, Joseph - 2017

Terronez, Dave - 1986-87-88-89
Thompson, Steve - 1971

Thorson, Josh - 2018

Tillman, Ryan - 1997

Tisue, Adam - 2008

Tisza, Mike - 2008-09-10-11
Trostle, Isaac - 2010-11-12-13
Tucci, Jim - 1983

Tuttle-Timm, Matt - 2016

Vahl, Brandon - 2002

Vancil, Ron - 1961

VanDeWalle, Tony - 1983-84-85-86
Vaughn, Andrew - 2002

Veenstra, Tyler - 1993
Verlinden, Justin - 2017-18-19
Villareal, Sergio - 1987-88-89
Volkert, Eric - 1981-82-83-84
Vowell, Jacob - 2020

Wadle, Scott - 1999-00

Wahls, Steve - 1999-00-01-02
Waldorf, Joseph - 2007
Washburn, Ricci - 1981

Webber, Evan - 2019-20-21
Weigand, Greg - 2007; 09

Wendt, Nathan - 2014-16
Westblade, Lucas - 2009-10
Whaley, Michael - 2013-14-15-16
Whiteside, Fred - 1971-72-73-74

Wilkerson, Brandon - 2015-16-17-18

Wilkinson, Chris - 1991-92
Wille, Wayne - 1969-70-71-72
Williams, Jason - 2000-01-02-03
Williams, Rob - 2015-16-17-18
Wilson, Bob P. - 1967-68-69-70
Wiltshire, Tim - 2016

Wind, Andy - 1980

Winn, Kirby - 1991-92-93
Wisser, Billy - 2008-09-10
Worden, Steve - 1990-91-92
Wrath, Dave - 1976; 78-79
Young, Kevin - 2007

Zemke, Mark - 1995

Ziellinski, Karsten - 2018-19-20-21

Zook, William - 2006-07-08-09

Bloomington, Ill.
Elmhurst, Ill.
Morton, Ill.
LeClaire, Iowa
Crystal Lake, Ill.
Moline, Ill.
Bensenville, Ill.
Talkeetna, Alaska
Bensenville, Ill.
Rock Island, Ill.
Lake Barrington, Ill.
Northbrook, Ill.
Peoria, Ill.
Chicago Heights, Ill.
Westchester, Ill.
Orland Park, Ill.
Champaign, Ill.
Rolling Meadows, Ill.
Glen Ellyn, Ill.
Escanaba, Mich.
Chatham, Ill.
Victoria, Ill.
Rockford, Ill.
Manitowoc, Wis.
Casper, Wyo.
Lincoln, Neb.
Naperville, Ill.
Metamora, Ill.
Spring Valley, Ill.
Homewood, Ill.
Maple Park, Ill.
Cary, Ill.
Channahon, Ill.
Moline, Ill.
Peoria, Ill.
Kempton, Ill.
Manteno, Ill.
Milan, Ill.

Prospect Heights, Ill.

Lombard, Ill.

Glen Ellyn, Ill.
Moline, Ill.
Lindenhurst, Ill.
Galesburg, Ill.
Rock Island, Ill.
Jacksonville, Ill.
Robinson, Ill.
East Moline, Ill.
Rock Island, Ill.
Peoria, Ill.

Park Ridge, Ill.
Aurora, Colo.
Chenoa, Ill.
Bloomington, Ill.
Davenport, Iowa
Vernon Hills, Ill.
Wheaton, Ill.
Geneva, Ill.
Hillsdale, Mich.
Naperville, Ill.
Reynolds, Ill.
Stelle, Ill.
Sterling, Ill.

Des Plaines, Ill.
Decatur, Ill.
Vernon Hills, Ill.
Elgin, Ill.
Harvard, Ill.
Spring Valley, Ill.
Normal, Ill.

Mt. Prospect, Ill.
Algonquin, Ill.
Plainfield, Ill.

Arlington Heights, Ill.

Waverly, Iowa
Schaumburg, Ill.
Normal, Ill.

Bloomington

York

Morton

Pleasant Valley
Crystal Lake Central
Moline

Fenton

Susitna Valley
Fenton

Rock Island
Barrington
Glenbrook North
Bergan

Rich Central
Proviso West
Brother Rice
Champaign Central

Glenbard West

Glenwood
Galva

Northeast
Naperville Central
Metamora

Hall
Homewood-Flossmoor
Burlington Central
Prairie Ridge, Ill.
Minooka

Alleman

Tri-Point
Manteno
Sherrard
Hersey
Willowbrook
Glenbard West
Moline
Waukegan

Rock Island
Jacksonville

Robinson

United Township

Rock Island

Bergan

Maine South

Aurora Lutheran
Pontiac

Bloomington

Davenport West

Vernon Hills

Wheaton Warrenville South
Geneva

Will Carleton Academy
Neuqua Valley
Rockridge

Tri-Point

Sterling

MacArthur
Vernon Hills

Harvard

Mendota

Community

Hersey

Jacobs

Plainfield

Hersey
Waverly-Shell Rock
Schaumburg
Community



